
Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2019
Saturday 27th April 2019

Class SA Road going Production Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc.
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400   MDMC 1st                  62.82  63.94  63.69  65.07 
2 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368  H NSCC S&DMC L&DMC                      64.44  64.79  64.47  64.37 
3 Clive Plestedd MG ZR 1400   LMC MGOC                      75.06  74.09  73.62  72.39 

Class SC Road going Production Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to 2000cc.
709 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998   LMC                      59.45  59.35  60.58 
6 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998  BD K&DMC BleM                      60.41  60.29  60.28  61.09 
7 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1998  AB LMC                      62.45  62.86  62.23  61.63 
8 John Earley Renault Clio Cup 1998  A LMC                      65.07  64.09  65.04 
9 Paul Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998   LMC CSCC BleM 1st                  56.91  57.21  56.77  57.80 
10 Sherief Megid Renault Clio 1997  C L&DMC HMC 2nd                  57.80  58.00  57.58  57.27 

Class SD Road going Production Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc.
12 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1598  AD LMC C&DMC                      68.21  67.26  66.19  66.50 
14 Zoe Shearman Toyata MR2 1794  H NSCC BARC 1st                  65.17  64.71  66.16  64.23 

Class 1A Road going Production Saloon Cars up to 1400cc.
17 Peter Houghton Morris Mini MK2 1275  G HRCR I&DMC                      68.92  68.82 
18 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360  H NSCC L&DMC BARC                      69.89  68.62 
19 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 13600 C LMC L&DMC 1st                  58.94  60.05  59.61  59.72 
20 Keith Waters Rover Metro Advantage 1380  F MSC                      62.35  61.96 

Class 1B Road going Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
730 Michael Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  AK WigMC                      57.98  58.53  57.99  56.75 
23 Ian Butcher Honda Integra 1797  AFH LMC MAC NSCC BARC 1st                  54.56  55.07  54.24 
24 Malcom Evans Ford Fiesta ST 1999   LMC                      65.37  66.63  66.04 
25 Brian Ralton Renault Clio 1998  K EA                      60.94  59.97  60.72  60.62 
26 Guy Whittaker Honda Civic Type R 1998   KLMC                      61.57  60.07  59.35  58.93 
27 Ian Trigg Peugeot 206 Gti 138 1998  C L&DMC                      62.87  63.85  62.37 
28 Stephen Norton MG ZR 1800  BC L&DMC                      62.92  63.01  62.41  61.38 
29 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397t ACD LMC L&DMC 3rd                  56.36 
30 Alex Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  AK LMC 2nd                  56.82  56.70  56.28  59.14 

Class 1C Road going Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.
32 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300t F MAC 3rd                  60.99  59.85 
33 Alex Gilchrist Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997t A LMC 1st                  54.22  54.63  55.38  54.07 
34 Colin Smith Ford Fiesta ST180 1600t C L&DMC                     
35 Andrew Hollis Volvo 940 2300t F MSC 2nd                  57.09  58.07 
36 Mark Livesey Audi A4 Quattro 1781t C L&DMC U17MC                      65.09  64.68 
37 Pat Brookes Volvo V70 T5 2300t  OMC BARC(Y)                      66.08 
38 George Woodall Audi A4 Quattro 2800   LMC                      74.96  75.94 

Class 1D Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars up to 2000cc.
41 Duncan Morgan Mazda MX5 1999  F H&DLCC MSC 3rd                  60.81  61.74  59.95  59.99 
42 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1998  H NS                      64.11  62.02  63.77 
43 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997  AC LMC L&DMC CMks 1st                  57.54  56.63  56.71  58.49 
44 Phil Howarth Mazda MX5 1998  AB LMC K&DMC S061 WiMC                      62.26  62.01  61.96  60.36 
45 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997  A LMC HSA H&DL 2nd                  57.69  58.59  59.88  58.88 
46 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839  C LMC L&DMC HSA                      66.01  67.44  66.67  67.11 
47 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  ABD LMC ERO                     
48 Stuart Mather Mazda MK2.5 Phoenix 1840  K MSCC L&DMC                      67.95  65.12  65.00  64.31 
49 Oliver Chilton Mazda MX5 1840   LMC VSCC BOC                      71.25  69.90  69.16  69.51 

Class 1E Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars over 2000cc.
756 Mark Warburton TVR Griffith 4280   LMC TVR                      64.16  64.24  63.26  66.24 
757 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800t A LMC L&DMC                      63.30  77.39 
52 John Williams Nissan 350Z 3500  F S&DMC H&DL 3rd                  62.03  61.49 
53 Kraig Mycock Audi Coupe 20v 2309   LMC                      61.89  62.75  62.19  62.28 
54 Keith Calder Audi TT 2000t AB LMC PCGB TVR 1st                  55.38  54.73  54.89  54.65 
55 David Exton Nissan 350Z 3498  K EACC HMC 2nd                  58.23  58.21  58.70  58.05 
56 Nathan Warburton TVR Griffith 4280   LMC TVR                      63.68  63.26  62.44  61.28 
57 James Bourn Mazda MX5 1800t A LMC L&DMC                      65.50  70.62 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = ANWCC  Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: F = Midland Speed Championship   G = HRCR Speed Series Hillclimb and Sprint Championship   H = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship   K = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship

Page 1



Class 1F Road going Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis construction Cars.
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

59 Robert Holt Lotus 111S 1800t ABCD LMC L&DMC LTRDC 061                      62.59  63.33  64.06  64.81 
60 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500t AC LMC L&DMC 1st                  54.61 

Class 2A Road going Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)
765 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A LMC BARC HMC                     
63 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1600  CF L&DMC MSC BARC(Y)                      62.77  60.88 
64 Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620   LMC HMC VS 1st                  59.60  61.24 
65 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A LMC BARC HMC                     

Class 2B Road going Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over1700cc (car derived engines)
68 Clive Glass Morgan  8 3900   LMC MS                      58.49  59.46 
69 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100  AC LMC L&DMC                     

Class 3B Modified Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
72 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950  AC LMC L&DMC                      57.86  57.92  57.22  56.81 

Class 3C Modified Production Saloon Cars over 2000
75 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 2000t A LMC YMC NHMC 1st                  82.64  58.69  58.62  56.99 
76 Rob Loftus Mitsubishi Evo 7 2000t CH NSCC L&DMC                     

Class 3D Modified Production 2   4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc
80 Paul Boscott Lotus  2 1967 1586  G HRCR BARC                      63.63  65.04 

Class 3E Modified Production 2   4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc
83 David Welton TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996   LMC L&DMC TVR                      67.15  65.18  64.56  63.26 

Class 3G Modified Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
86 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800  K EAMC L7C                      61.34  87.95  68.60 
87 Mark Davenport Sylva J15 1998  C LMC L&DMC                      57.46  57.56  56.72 
88 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEiW 2500   WSCC L&DMC H&DL 1st                  51.54  69.34 

Class 3H Modified Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)
90 Harry Moody Westfield SEi Megabusa 1440  ABC LMC L&DMC WiMC WS 1st                  54.03 
91 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1440  ABC LMC L&DMC                      55.75 

Class 5A Racing Cars up to 1100cc
796 Peter Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   A LMC L&DMC BOC                     
94 Stuart Bickley Jedi Suzuki TDF 1000  F MAC HSA 1st                  49.31  49.55 
95 Daniel Williams Jedi MK4 598    L&DMC                      53.49  52.53  52.35  51.33 
96 Tomos Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   A LMC                     

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994
99 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89 1600  ABCD LMC C&DMC L&DMC 2nd                  58.41  60.68  59.93  60.51 
100 Phil Perks Royale RP26 1598  A LMC                      59.36 
101 Graham Curwen Van Diemen RF81 1598   LMC                      59.33 
102 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600  AC LMC L&DMC 1st                  56.33  59.42 
103 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600   LMC                      71.88  60.62  62.45  62.15 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
105 Ray Stockton Van Diemen Formula Vauxhall 1600   LMC                     

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000
107 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298t  LMC                     

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc
109 John Graham Gould GR55B 3500   LMC L&DMC HSA                     

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = ANWCC  Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: F = Midland Speed Championship   G = HRCR Speed Series Hillclimb and Sprint Championship   H = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship   K = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Class 6A Classic Cars first registered on or before 1st January 1989
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

111 Edward Roberts Triumph Stag 2997  K KCC SOC 1st                  74.12  73.58  75.76  72.04 
112 Phil Cheek MG B 1840  G HRCR MGOC MGCC Asoc                      79.30  77.96  75.82  72.45 

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars manufactured  before 1st January 1989
116 Rod Stansfield Elva MK7 1594  A LMC VSCC MAC                     
117 Edward Lea Lotus 61 1600  A LMC                      64.80  67.79 
118 Anthony Taylor McLaren M1B 5700   LAC HSCC JDC                      67.75 
119 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998  ABD LMC 1st                  54.27  59.19 

Class 7 Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series 2019
121 Nigel Dowding Aston Martin MK11 1495   AMOC                      75.35  77.14  74.34  73.16 
122 Tom Whittaker Lotus Exige 3500t  AMOC 1st                  58.53  57.67  58.59 
123 Andrew Forret BMW 325i 2500   AMOC BARC                      63.29  64.41  63.98 
124 David Gillies Fiat Coupe 1998   AMOC BARC(Y)                      68.23  67.23  66.14 
125 Peter House VW Rsi Beetle 3200   AMOC 2nd                  59.93  59.76  59.14 

Class 17 TVR Car Club Speed Championship
127 John Carter TVR V8s 4997   TVR 1st                  58.75  59.61  58.10  57.67 
128 Bill Campion TVR S2 2900  C LMC L&DMC TVR                      61.53  61.80  61.68  61.05 

....................................................................................................

  Best Time of Day   94 Stuart Bickley Jedi Suzuki TDF     49.31secs. (Event 1)

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = ANWCC  Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: F = Midland Speed Championship   G = HRCR Speed Series Hillclimb and Sprint Championship   H = Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship   K = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2019
Saturday 27th April 2019

Class SA Road going Production Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc.         Practice
No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400  MDMC  66.43  63.94 
2 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368  NSCC S&DMC L&DMC  68.45  66.85 
3 Clive Plestedd MG ZR 1400  LMC MGOC  82.64  77.66 

Class SC Road going Production Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
709 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998  LMC  61.91  59.87 
6 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998  K&DMC BleM  60.93  62.04 
7 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1998  LMC  64.71  64.18 
8 John Earley Renault Clio Cup 1998  LMC  71.61  66.72 
9 Paul Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998  LMC CSCC BleM  58.39  58.20 
10 Sherief Megid Renault Clio 1997  L&DMC HMC  61.54  58.59 

Class SD Road going Production Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc.         Practice
12 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1598  LMC C&DMC  71.78  69.44 
14 Zoe Shearman Toyata MR2 1794  NSCC BARC  70.46  68.17 

Class 1A Road going Production Saloon Cars up to 1400cc.         Practice
17 Peter Houghton Morris Mini MK2 1275  HRCR I&DMC  73.25  69.88 
18 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360  NSCC L&DMC BARC  75.49  72.63 
19 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 13600 LMC L&DMC  61.99 FAIL 
20 Keith Waters Rover Metro Advantage 1380  MSC  66.75 FLAG 

Class 1B Road going Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
730 Michael Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  WigMC  61.60  59.90 
23 Ian Butcher Honda Integra 1797  LMC MAC NSCC BARC 59.74  56.01 
24 Malcom Evans Ford Fiesta ST 1999  LMC  71.90  68.90 
25 Brian Ralton Renault Clio 1998  EA  69.18  66.17 
26 Guy Whittaker Honda Civic Type R 1998  KLMC  61.92  59.95 
27 Ian Trigg Peugeot 206 Gti 138 1998  L&DMC  69.44  66.10 
28 Stephen Norton MG ZR 1800  L&DMC  65.26  63.36 
29 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397t LMC L&DMC  61.68  57.19 
30 Alex Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  LMC  61.60  57.30 

Class 1C Road going Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
32 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300t MAC  70.65  64.33 
33 Alex Gilchrist Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997t LMC  58.93  54.49 
34 Colin Smith Ford Fiesta ST180 1600t L&DMC 
35 Andrew Hollis Volvo 940 2300t MSC  60.38  59.25 
36 Mark Livesey Audi A4 Quattro 1781t L&DMC U17MC  65.42  64.42 
37 Pat Brookes Volvo V70 T5 2300t OMC BARC(Y)  72.06  69.16 
38 George Woodall Audi A4 Quattro 2800  LMC  87.62  76.07 

Class 1D Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars up to 2000cc.         Practice
41 Duncan Morgan Mazda MX5 1999  H&DLCC MSC  67.96  65.31 
42 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1998  NS  66.25  66.14 
43 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997  LMC L&DMC CMks  59.75  57.88 
44 Phil Howarth Mazda MX5 1998  LMC K&DMC S061 WiMC 66.55  62.31 
45 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997  LMC HSA H&DL  60.39  58.07 
46 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839  LMC L&DMC HSA  68.95  66.91 
47 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  LMC ERO 
48 Stuart Mather Mazda MK2.5 Phoenix 1840  MSCC L&DMC  69.50  71.70 
49 Oliver Chilton Mazda MX5 1840  LMC VSCC BOC  81.42  74.58 

Class 1E Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
756 Mark Warburton TVR Griffith 4280  LMC TVR  74.30  65.40 
757 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800t LMC L&DMC  73.51  68.23 
52 John Williams Nissan 350Z 3500  S&DMC H&DL  66.63  64.15 
53 Kraig Mycock Audi Coupe 20v 2309  LMC  69.71  64.00 
54 Keith Calder Audi TT 2000t LMC PCGB TVR  56.33  56.25 
55 David Exton Nissan 350Z 3498  EACC HMC  61.14  58.78 
56 Nathan Warburton TVR Griffith 4280  LMC TVR  69.14  66.34 
57 James Bourn Mazda MX5 1800t LMC L&DMC  86.71  71.67 

Class 1F Road going Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis construction Cars.         Practice
59 Robert Holt Lotus 111S 1800t LMC L&DMC LTRDC 061 75.99  66.64 
60 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500t LMC L&DMC  57.21  56.33 
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Class 2A Road going Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

765 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  LMC BARC HMC 
63 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1600  L&DMC MSC BARC(Y)  70.17  63.61 
64 Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620  LMC HMC VS  73.69  62.41 
65 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  LMC BARC HMC 

Class 2B Road going Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
68 Clive Glass Morgan  8 3900  LMC MS  65.15  60.86 
69 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100  LMC L&DMC 

Class 3B Modified Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc         Practice
72 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950  LMC L&DMC  61.32  58.28 

Class 3C Modified Production Saloon Cars over 2000         Practice
75 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 2000t LMC YMC NHMC  59.57  56.52 
76 Rob Loftus Mitsubishi Evo 7 2000t NSCC L&DMC 

Class 3D Modified Production 2   4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc         Practice
80 Paul Boscott Lotus  2 1967 1586  HRCR BARC  74.85  67.42 

Class 3E Modified Production 2   4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc         Practice
83 David Welton TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996  LMC L&DMC TVR  72.41  67.01 

Class 3G Modified Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
86 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800  EAMC L7C  68.35  61.78 
87 Mark Davenport Sylva J15 1998  LMC L&DMC  61.93  59.82 
88 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEiW 2500  WSCC L&DMC H&DL  58.72  52.72 

Class 3H Modified Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)         Practice
90 Harry Moody Westfield SEi Megabusa 1440  LMC L&DMC WiMC WS 58.17  53.50 
91 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1440  LMC L&DMC  63.13  57.51 

Class 5A Racing Cars up to 1100cc         Practice
796 Peter Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   LMC L&DMC BOC  68.49 
94 Stuart Bickley Jedi Suzuki TDF 1000  MAC HSA  52.86  50.44 
95 Daniel Williams Jedi MK4 598   L&DMC  56.51  55.04 
96 Tomos Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   LMC FAIL 

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994         Practice
99 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89 1600  LMC C&DMC L&DMC  61.24  59.43 
100 Phil Perks Royale RP26 1598  LMC  69.97  62.02 
101 Graham Curwen Van Diemen RF81 1598  LMC  64.73  61.69 
102 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600  LMC L&DMC  59.08  57.75 
103 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600  LMC  63.87  60.68 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc         Practice
105 Ray Stockton Van Diemen Formula Vauxhall 1600  LMC 

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000         Practice
107 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298t LMC  56.73 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc         Practice
109 John Graham Gould GR55B 3500  LMC L&DMC HSA 

Class 6A Classic Cars first registered on or before 1st January 1989         Practice
111 Edward Roberts Triumph Stag 2997  KCC SOC  80.88  77.89 
112 Phil Cheek MG B 1840  HRCR MGOC MGCC Asoc 87.78  81.32 

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars manufactured  before 1st January 1989         Practice
116 Rod Stansfield Elva MK7 1594  LMC VSCC MAC  84.62 
117 Edward Lea Lotus 61 1600  LMC  74.90  67.51 
118 Anthony Taylor McLaren M1B 5700  LAC HSCC JDC  82.60  71.58 
119 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998  LMC  65.55  57.65 

Page 2



Class 7 Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series 2019         Practice
No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

121 Nigel Dowding Aston Martin MK11 1495  AMOC  78.99  76.31 
122 Tom Whittaker Lotus Exige 3500t AMOC  63.14  59.88 
123 Andrew Forret BMW 325i 2500  AMOC BARC  67.75  64.37 
124 David Gillies Fiat Coupe 1998  AMOC BARC(Y)  72.39  69.39 
125 Peter House VW Rsi Beetle 3200  AMOC  65.10  61.94 

Class 17 TVR Car Club Speed Championship         Practice
127 John Carter TVR V8s 4997  TVR  70.21  61.06 
128 Bill Campion TVR S2 2900  LMC L&DMC TVR  66.04  64.36 
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Aintree Sprint, 27th April 2019 

No Competitor Class Car c.c.

64ft Speed Time 64ft Speed Time 64ft Speed Time 64ft Speed Time 64ft Speed Time 64ft Speed Time

1  Chris Smith SA  MG ZR 1400 3.21 85 66.43 3.01 63.94 2.89 116 62.82 3.00 92 63.94 3.07 89 63.69 3.10 86 65.07

2  Gordon Peters SA  Fiat 500 Sport 1368 2.97 82 68.45 2.95 66.85 2.94 92 64.44 2.94 89 64.79 2.83 84 64.47 2.92 86 64.37

3  Clive Plestedd SA  MG ZR 1400 3.17 70 82.64 3.23 77.66 3.03 78 75.06 3.06 82 74.09 3.10 79 73.62 3.13 91 72.39

709  Douglas Gorge SC  Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998 2.94 103 61.91 3.12 59.87 2.93 112 59.45 2.91 110 59.35 2.96 99 60.58    

6  David Goodlad SC  Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 2.93 101 60.93 2.80 62.04 2.89 105 60.41 2.77 102 60.29 2.75 102 60.28 2.70 99 61.09

7  Bob Jones SC  Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1998 2.99 96 64.71 3.08 144 64.18 2.96 102 62.45 2.98 103 62.86 2.96 100 62.23 2.93 100 61.63

8  John Earley SC  Renault Clio Cup 1998 3.12 87 71.61 3.07 66.72 3.14 102 65.07 3.25 107 64.09 2.95 98 65.04    

9  Paul Gorge SC  Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998 2.83 107 58.39 3.04 120 58.20 2.77 114 56.91 2.89 117 57.21 2.89 104 56.77 2.86 109 57.80

10  Sherief Megid SC  Renault Clio 1997 3.07 103 61.54 3.13 164 58.59 2.97 111 57.80 3.04 109 58.00 3.01 116 57.58 2.95 95 57.27

12  Peter Messer SD  Mazda MX5 1598 3.11 82 71.78 2.97 89 69.44 2.89 89 68.21 2.83 98 67.26 2.50 93 66.19 2.82 95 66.50

14  Zoe Shearman SD  Toyata MR2 1794 2.94 89 70.46 2.85 97 68.17 2.74 96 65.17 2.72 105 64.71 2.72 90 66.16 2.72 94 64.23

17  Peter Houghton 1A  Morris Mini MK2 1275 3.31 76 73.25 3.00 100 69.88 3.25 81 68.92 3.17 81 68.82       

18  Andrew Rollason 1A  Ford Ka 1360 3.11 84 75.49 3.05 85 72.63 3.07 89 69.89 3.02 89 68.62       

19  Martin Rowe 1A  Peugeot 106 Rallye 1360 3.03 101 61.99 2.90 60 FAIL 2.79 107 58.94 2.85 111 60.05 2.85 98 59.61 2.90 106 59.72

20  Keith Waters 1A  Rover Metro Advantage 1380 2.91 92 66.75 2.96 47 FLAG 3.00 97 62.35 2.94 103 61.96       

730  Michael Thornton 1B  Honda Civic Type R 1998 2.94 102 61.60 2.88 114 59.90 2.80 115 57.98 2.87 107 58.53 2.73 105 57.99 2.81 106 56.75

23  Ian Butcher 1B  Honda Integra 1797 2.90 108 59.74 2.71 125 56.01 2.78 120 54.56 2.72 113 55.07 2.74 110 54.24    

24  Malcom Evans 1B  Ford Fiesta ST 1999 3.13 94 71.90 3.10 104 68.90 2.99 102 65.37 3.17 107 66.63 3.02 95 66.04    

25  Brian Ralton 1B  Renault Clio 1998 3.27 101 69.18 3.01 105 66.17 2.97 105 60.94 2.95 113 59.97 2.87 99 60.72 2.99 96 60.62

26  Guy Whittaker 1B  Honda Civic Type R 1998 3.20 100 61.92 3.10 105 59.95 2.95 103 61.57 3.11 100 60.07 3.07 96 59.35 3.05 97 58.93

27  Ian Trigg 1B  Peugeot 206 Gti 138 1998 3.00 90 69.44 2.91 98 66.10 2.93 102 62.87 2.94 97 63.85 2.90 94 62.37    

28  Stephen Norton 1B  MG ZR 1800 2.90 94 65.26 3.09 100 63.36 3.05 102 62.92 2.97 103 63.01 2.96 94 62.41 3.03 97 61.38

29  Russell Thorpe 1B  Renault 5 GT Turbo  1397t 3.06 105 61.68 3.12 109 57.19 2.81 117 56.36          

30  Alex Thornton 1B  Honda Civic Type R 1998 2.94 104 61.60 2.85 114 57.30 2.84 113 56.82 2.82 112 56.70 2.92 109 56.28 3.03 95 59.14

32  Aaron Perrott 1C  Aston Martin Vantage  4300t 3.32 103 70.65 3.07 130 64.33 2.98 127 60.99 3.07 127 59.85       

33  Alex Gilchrist Jones 1C  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9  1997t 3.23 132 58.93 2.93 137 54.49 2.93 131 54.22 2.88 129 54.63 2.98 123 55.38 2.52 124 54.07

34  Colin Smith 1C  Ford Fiesta ST180  1600t N/S                  

35  Andrew Hollis 1C  Volvo 940  2300t 2.95 111 60.38 3.00 122 59.25 2.86 117 57.09 2.97 124 58.07       

36  Mark Livesey 1C  Audi A4 Quattro  1781t 2.55 77 65.42 2.80 99 64.42 2.30 99 65.09 2.51 82 64.68       

37  Pat Brookes 1C  Volvo V70 T5  2300t 3.18 97 72.06 3.14 95 69.16 3.24 98 66.08          

38  George Woodall 1C  Audi A4 Quattro 2800 3.31 68 87.62 3.00 82 76.07 3.04 85 74.96 3.09 87 75.94       

41  Duncan Morgan 1D  Mazda MX5 1999 3.57 94 67.96 3.37 103 65.31 2.81 106 60.81 2.86 101 61.74 2.71 100 59.95 2.85 98 59.99

42  Chris Machell 1D  Mazda MX5 1998 3.06 99 66.25 2.86 102 66.14 2.95 101 64.11 2.69 105 62.02 2.68 102 63.77    

43  Roger Fish 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.88 107 59.75 3.02 117 57.88 3.23 114 57.54 2.64 109 56.63 2.64 106 56.71 2.64 102 58.49

44  Phil Howarth 1D  Mazda MX5 1998 3.21 99 66.55 2.98 104 62.31 3.40 104 62.26 3.14 96 62.01 3.05 95 61.96 2.90 97 60.36

45  Michael Thomson 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.94 106 60.39 2.84 117 58.07 2.78 114 57.69 2.77 109 58.59 2.83 99 59.88 2.79 109 58.88

46  Michael Tindale 1D  Mazda MX5 1839 2.79 95 68.95 2.73 94 66.91 2.71 94 66.01 2.67 94 67.44 2.68 94 66.67 2.73 94 67.11

47  Raymond Worrall 1D  Honda S2000 1997 N/S                  

48  Stuart Mather 1D  Mazda MK2.5 Phoenix 1840 3.21 96 69.50 3.32 86 71.70 3.26 91 67.95 2.85 96 65.12 3.27 90 65.00 3.01 99 64.31

49  Oliver Chilton 1D  Mazda MX5 1840 3.69 81 81.42 3.64 84 74.58 3.55 83 71.25 3.48 84 69.90 3.39 82 69.16 3.36 88 69.51

756  Mark Warburton 1E  TVR Griffith 4280 3.12 87 74.30 2.96 107 65.40 2.91 104 64.16 2.82 100 64.24 2.85 102 63.26 3.04 97 66.24

757  Tom Bourn 1E  Mazda MX5  1800t 3.20 100 73.51 2.92 116 68.23 3.13 115 63.30 3.15 34 77.39       

52  John Williams 1E  Nissan 350Z 3500 3.30 103 66.63 2.98 112 64.15 2.98 109 62.03 3.03 113 61.49       

53  Kraig Mycock 1E  Audi Coupe 20v 2309 3.17 92 69.71 3.29 98 64.00 3.13 99 61.89 3.22 95 62.75 3.07 92 62.19 3.14 104 62.28

54  Keith Calder 1E  Audi TT  2000t 2.64 114 56.33 2.39 86 56.25 2.72 116 55.38 2.58 119 54.73 2.48 114 54.89 2.39 117 54.65

55  David Exton 1E  Nissan 350Z 3498 3.06 112 61.14 2.85 118 58.78 2.90 112 58.23 3.17 109 58.21 2.87 108 58.70 2.96 108 58.05

56  Nathan Warburton 1E  TVR Griffith 4280 3.21 99 69.14 2.97 110 66.34 3.17 114 63.68 3.09 109 63.26 3.20 107 62.44 2.94 109 61.28

57  James Bourn 1E  Mazda MX5  1800t 3.10 86.71 2.98 106 71.67 3.01 117 65.50 3.28 98 70.62       

59  Robert Holt 1F  Lotus 111S  1800t 2.76 27 75.99 5.01 109 66.64 2.71 99 62.59 2.73 94 63.33 2.53 95 64.06 2.42 92 64.81

60  Robbie Birrell 1F  Lotus Exige V6 Cup  3500t 2.46 112 57.21 2.54 130 56.33 2.38 124 54.61          

Practice 1 Practice 2 Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4
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765  Carol Stevenson 2A  Westfield SE 1596 N/S                  

63  Daniel Hollis 2A  Caterham 7 1600 2.99 93 70.17 2.98 109 63.61 2.98 105 62.77 2.89 101 60.88       

64  Martin Walker 2A  Westfield SEiW 1620 3.42 75 73.69 3.15 108 62.41 3.28 105 59.60 3.44 105 61.24       

65  Bill Stevenson 2A  Westfield SE 1596 N/S                  

68  Clive Glass 2B  Morgan  8 3900 2.85 97 65.15 2.76 109 60.86 2.69 109 58.49 2.56 104 59.46       

69  Sean Bourn 2B  Carcraft Cyclone 2100 N/S                  

72  John Moxham 3B  Peugeot 205GTi 1950 3.04 108 61.32 2.95 111 58.28 2.92 105 57.86 2.83 105 57.92 3.05 106 57.22 2.72 111 56.81

75  Graham Kearsley 3C  Subaru Impreza  2000t 2.67 107 59.57 2.65 128 56.52 2.61 64 82.64 2.64 115 58.69 2.57 110 58.62 2.56 122 56.99

76  Rob Loftus 3C  Mitsubishi Evo 7  2000t N/S                  

80  Paul Boscott 3D  Lotus  2 1967 1586 4.76 74.85 3.36 98 67.42 3.02 102 63.63 3.16 99 65.04       

83  David Welton 3E  TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996 3.27 72.41 3.04 112 67.01 3.07 109 67.15 3.08 108 65.18 2.98 109 64.56 3.06 108 63.26

86  Les Golding 3G  Caterham 7 1800 3.03 68.35 2.94 96 61.78 2.82 88 61.34 2.68 59 87.95 2.73 82 68.60    

87  Mark Davenport 3G  Sylva J15 1998 2.47 61.93 2.57 83 59.82 2.62 110 57.46 2.48 111 57.56 2.52 110 56.72    

88  Chris Griffiths 3G  Westfield SEiW 2500 2.79 58.72 2.72 140 52.72 2.75 129 51.54 2.76 38 69.34       

90  Harry Moody 3H  Westfield SEi Megabusa 1440 2.60 174 58.17 2.49 120 53.50 2.51 57 54.03          

91  Chris Boyd 3H  Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1440 3.08 63.13 2.57 116 57.51 2.62 115 55.75          

796  Peter Brogden 5A  Jedi 600 MK1 600 3.09 68.49                

94  Stuart Bickley 5A  Jedi Suzuki TDF 1000 2.75 52.86 2.70 107 50.44 2.55 106 49.31 2.76 103 49.55       

95  Daniel Williams 5A  Jedi MK4 598 2.98 56.51 2.68 105 55.04 2.78 105 53.49 3.10 101 52.53 3.06 97 52.35 3.12 99 51.33

96  Tomos Brogden 5A  Jedi 600 MK1 600 4.22 FAIL                

99  Nigel Fox 5B  Van Diemen RF89 1600 2.94 61.24 3.12 103 59.43 2.85 100 58.41 2.93 98 60.68 2.84 94 59.93 2.96 95 60.51

100  Phil Perks 5B  Royale RP26 1598 2.94 69.97 2.99 93 62.02 2.72 94 59.36          

101  Graham Curwen 5B  Van Diemen RF81 1598 3.06 64.73 2.79 98 61.69 2.59 97 59.33          

102  Geoff Ward 5B  Swift SC93F 1600 2.78 109 59.08 2.77 109 57.75 2.73 109 56.33 2.66 102 59.42       

103  Peter Ibbotson 5B  Sparton FF81 1600 3.05 63.87 2.90 96 60.68 2.73 87 71.88 2.93 92 60.62 2.77 92 62.45 2.98 94 62.15

105  Ray Stockton 5C  Van Diemen Formula Vauxhall 1600 N/S                  

107  Glyn Sketchley 5D  Force PT  1298t 2.68 56.73                

109  John Graham 5E  Gould GR55B 3500 N/S                  

111  Edward Roberts 6A  Triumph Stag 2997 3.53 80.88 3.62 80 77.89 3.40 82 74.12 3.57 83 73.58 6.26 89 75.76 3.39 82 72.04

112  Phil Cheek 6A  MG B 1840 3.34 87.78 3.42 80 81.32 4.14 86 79.30 3.39 86 77.96 3.29 87 75.82 3.22 86 72.45

116  Rod Stansfield 6B  Elva MK7 1594 2.99 64 84.62                

117  Edward Lea 6B  Lotus 61 1600 2.99 74.90 2.83 92 67.51 2.83 92 64.80 3.23 85 67.79       

118  Anthony Taylor 6B  McLaren M1B 5700 3.52 82.60 2.94 79 71.58 2.81 82 67.75          

119  Jonathan Baines 6B  Royale RP30 1998 3.07 65.55 3.04 100 57.65 2.79 98 54.27 2.87 88 59.19       

121  Nigel Dowding 7  Aston Martin MK11 1495 3.25 78.99 3.48 64 76.31 3.12 64 75.35 3.29 59 77.14 3.33 68 74.34 3.20 68 73.16

122  Tom Whittaker 7  Lotus Exige  3500t 2.95 63.14 2.96 116 59.88 2.87 117 58.53 2.69 113 57.67 2.90 113 58.59    

123  Andrew Forret 7  BMW 325i 2500 3.42 67.75 2.97 99 64.37 3.10 100 63.29 2.97 95 64.41 3.21 95 63.98    

124  David Gillies 7  Fiat Coupe 1998 3.32 72.39 3.30 92 69.39 3.31 92 68.23 3.27 104 67.23 2.93 89 66.14    

125  Peter House 7  VW Rsi Beetle 3200 2.93 65.10 3.03 102 61.94 2.89 100 59.93 2.86 88 59.76 3.01 96 59.14    

127  John Carter 17  TVR V8s 4997 2.84 94 70.21 2.80 111 61.06 2.57 115 58.75 2.72 102 59.61 2.62 116 58.10 2.57 112 57.67

128  Bill Campion 17  TVR S2 2900 3.02 66.04 3.11 100 64.36 2.75 100 61.53 2.62 93 61.80 2.97 95 61.68 2.78 98 61.05


